Businesses: 

1. Approval of Declaration of First (1st) Interim Dividend:  

Approved the Declaration of 1st Interim Dividend of INR 0.80/- per Equity Share i.e. 8% on face 
value of INR 10/- per Equity Share for the financial year 2024-25 amounting to INR 27,50,464/- 
(In Indian Rupees Twenty-Seven Lakh Fifty Thousand Four Hundred and Sixty-Four Only). 

Please note that the Record Date pursuant to Regulation 42 of the Listing Regulations for the 
purpose of determining the entitlement of the Equity Shareholders for the aforementioned 
Interim Dividend is being fixed as Friday, March 21, 2025.